
Sanitary District of Decatur 
Bid Tabulation Results from  
04/03/2020 & 04/21/20 

 
 
Attached (see below) are the bid tabulations from 04/03/20 & 
04/21/20, please note that no submitted bids are final until the 
District’s Board of Trustees vote to approve them. These are just the 
results of the bids opened that day. Please feel free to check the 
District’s website for additional information. www.sddcleanwater.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Bid Tabulation  
 

Bid Opening Date ____4/3/20________________________ 
 
 

Bidder Gasoline and 
Diesel Fuel 

Cost per 
Gallon above 
OPIS Rack 

Year 

 
Evergreen FS 
 
 

$0.154 
$0.157 
$0.159 

1 
2 
3 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 



Liquid Ferrous Chloride Bid Tabulation 
 

Bid Opening Date _____4/3/20_________________________ 
 
 

Bidder Price per 
pound 

Year 

 
Kemira Water Solutions 
 
 

$0.522 
$0.538 
$0.565 

1 
2 
3 

 
PVS Technologies 
 
 

$0.85 
$0.87 
$0.89 

1 
2 
3 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Polymer Bid Tabulation 
 

Bid Opening Date _____4/3/20_________________________ 
 
 

Bidder Price per 
pound 

Year 

 
Polydyne 
 
 

$1.14 
$1.20 
$1.26 

1 
2 
3 

 
Solenis 
 
 

$1.42 
$1.46 
$1.50 

1 
2 
3 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sodium Hypochlorite Bid Tabulation 
 

Bid Opening Date ______4/3/20_______________________ 
 
 

Bidder Price per 
Gallon 

Year 

 
Vertex Chemical Corp 
 
 

$0.82 
None 
None 

1 
2 
3 

 
JCI Jones Chemical 
 
 

$0.7500 
$0.7875 
$0.8269 

1 
2 
3 

 
DPC Enterprises 
 
 

$0.859 
None 
None 

1 
2 
3 

 
Olin 
 
 

$0.746 
None 
None 

1 
2 
3 

 
Alexander Chemical 
 
 

$0.8578 
$0.8843 
$0.9116 

1 
2 
3 

 
Brenntag 
 
 

$0.765 
None 
None 

1 
2 
3 

 
Rowell 
 
 

$1.02 
None 
None 

1 
2 
3 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



28% Liquid Urea-Ammonium Nitrate (UAN) Bid Tabulation 
 

Bid Opening Date ___04/21/20________________________________ 
 
 

Bidder Price per 
ton, Base 

Price per 
ton, 

Alternate 
 
Evergreen FS 
 
 

$230.00 --- 

 
Wilson Industrial Sales Co. 
 
 

$209.00 --- 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 


