Sanitary District of Decatur Bid Tabulation Results from 04/03/2020 & 04/21/20

Attached (see below) are the bid tabulations from 04/03/20 & 04/21/20, please note that no submitted bids are final until the District's Board of Trustees vote to approve them. These are just the results of the bids opened that day. Please feel free to check the District's website for additional information. www.sddcleanwater.org

Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening Date 4/3/20

Bidder	Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Cost per Gallon above OPIS Rack	Year
Evergreen FS	\$0.154 \$0.157 \$0.159	1 2 3

Liquid Ferrous Chloride Bid Tabulation

Bia opening Bate <u>115/20</u>	Bid Opening Date	4/3/20	
--------------------------------	-------------------------	--------	--

Bidder	Price per	Year
	pound	
	\$0.522	1
Kemira Water Solutions	\$0.538	2 3
	\$0.565	3
	\$0.85	1
PVS Technologies	\$0.87	2 3
	\$0.89	3

Polymer Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening Date	4/3/20
-------------------------	--------

Bidder	Price per	Year
	pound	
	\$1.14	1 2 3
Polydyne	\$1.20	2
	\$1.26	3
	\$1.42	1
Solenis	\$1.46	2.
Solems	\$1.50	2 3

Sodium Hypochlorite Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening Date <u>4/3/20</u>

Bidder	Price per	Year
	Gallon	
	\$0.82	1
Vertex Chemical Corp	None	2
•	None	2 3
	\$0.7500	1
JCI Jones Chemical	\$0.7875	2
	\$0.8269	3
	\$0.859	1
DPC Enterprises	None	2
Di C Enterprises	None	3
	Tione	5
	\$0.746	1
Olin	None	2
	None	3
	\$0.8578	1
Alexander Chemical	\$0.8843	2
	\$0.9116	3
	\$0.765	1
Brenntag	None	2
Breimag	None	3
		_
	\$1.02	1
Rowell	None	
	None	2 3

28% Liquid Urea-Ammonium Nitrate (UAN) Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening Date <u>04/21/20</u>

Bidder	Price per ton, Base	Price per ton,
		Alternate
Evergreen FS	\$230.00	
Wilson Industrial Sales Co.	\$209.00	